Colour your world

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The promoter is Tauranga Crossing, located at 2 Taurikura Drive, Tauriko 3110, Tauranga.
- 2. The Promotional Period commences Monday 31 August 2020 at 9am. The promotion ends Wednesday 30 September 2020 at 6pm NZT.
- 3. To enter the Promotion, the entrant must create a masterpiece within the frame provided on page 7 of Crossing Live. The entrant is to then hand in their masterpiece to the Information Desk on the upper level of the mall beside Stirling Sports.
- 4. This Promotion is open to all ages. There are four age group divisions:
 - a. 5 year olds & under
 - b. 6 9 year old
 - c. 10 13 year old
 - d. Open
- 5. One entry per person is permitted.
- 6. There are \$4,000 in gift card prizes to be won, including the grand prize of a \$1,000 Tauranga Crossing gift card. Prizes:
 - a. Grand Prize: \$1,000 Tauranga Crossing gift card
 - b. 1st place in each age group: \$400 Tauranga Crossing gift card
 - c. 2nd place in each age group: \$200 Tauranga Crossing gift card
 - d. 3rd place in each age group: \$100 Tauranga Crossing gift card
 - e. Plus 10 spot prizes: \$20 Tauranga Crossing gift cards
- 7. The winner will be announced Monday 5 October 2020 before 6pm.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to redraw the prize if the promoter is unable to contact a winner after four attempts by 5.00pm the following day using the contact details provided by the entrant.
- 9. The promoter will not be liable for any loss, damages or injury which is suffered or sustained arising out of connection with the promotion and will not replace them.
- 10. Entrants acknowledge that the promoter reserves the right, at its discretion, to use the entrant's names and photographs for publicity purposes.
- 11. By entering the promotion and supplying their email address, entrants agree to join the Tauranga Crossing VIP e-Club.
- 12. The promoter, Tauranga Crossing management and staff, retailers, contractors, their immediate families, and associated agencies of the promoter are eligible to participate in the promotion.

Our standard Terms and Conditions also apply, view these at: www.taurangacrossing.co.nz/standard-termsand-conditions